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Total Wells Wells with Wells Wells with

TWDB with Production with Production

Region F Production Reported Production Reported

Wells Reported >100 GPM Reported >100 GPM

(%) (%)

MAJOR AQUIFERS

Pecos Valley Alluvium 2,584 544 366 21 14

Edwards-Trinity (Plateau) 11,130 2,080 623 19 6

Ogallala 1,639 110 42 7 3

Trinity 1,118 93 6 8 1

MINOR AQUIFERS

Capitan Reef 99 21 11 21 11

Ellenburger-San Saba 206 57 8 28 4

Hickory 1,015 298 213 29 21

Rustler 104 23 10 22 10

Dockum 1,617 659 336 41 21

Lipan 486 93 62 19 13

OTHER AQUIFERS

Alluvium

Cambrian

Permian

Figure 4-13Figure 4-13Figure 4-13Figure 4-13
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* Only TWDB wells reporting greater than 100 gpm production included in graph. Figure 4-14Figure 4-14Figure 4-14Figure 4-14
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* Only TWDB wells reporting greater than 100 gpm production included in graph. Figure 4-15Figure 4-15Figure 4-15Figure 4-15

Region F Minor Aquifer ProductionRegion F Minor Aquifer ProductionRegion F Minor Aquifer ProductionRegion F Minor Aquifer Production
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* Only TWDB wells reporting greater than 100 gpm production included in graph. Figure 4-16Figure 4-16Figure 4-16Figure 4-16

Region F Other Aquifer ProductionRegion F Other Aquifer ProductionRegion F Other Aquifer ProductionRegion F Other Aquifer Production
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Average Water Level Change (feet)*

* Calculated by averaging the water level per decade per well, and taking the change in average water level per decade. 
This is intended to give a general sense of where an aquifer is experiencing long-term drawdown or recovery.
Values shown only for wells with at least three water levels measured both in the 2000s and in any other decade.

WATER LEVEL CHANGES
1960s - 2000s 1960s to 2000s

1980s to 2000s
1970s to 2000s

1990s to 2000s

0.9
-12.9
4.4
-10.7

ND = No Data



!

! !

!

!

!

!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

! !

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!
!

!

! !

!

!

!

! !

! !

!

!

! ! ! !

!

!

!

!

!!

!

! !
!

!
!
!

!

!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
! !

!

!
!

!
!
!

!

!

!
!

!

!! !

!

!
!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
! !

! !

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

! !

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

(

( (

(

(

(

(

((

(

(

(

(

(

( (

(

(

(

(

(

(
(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(
(

(

(
(

(

( (

(

(

(

( (

( (

(

(

( ( ( (

(

(

(

(

((

(

( (
(

(
(
(

(

(

((

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(
( (

(

(
(

(
(
(

(

(

(
(

(

(( (

(

(
((

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(
( (

( (

(

(
(

(

(

(

(

(
(

(

((

(

(

(

(

(

( (

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

N
orth

 C
o
n
ch

o
 R

ive
r

Middle Concho River

M
es

sb
ox

 C
re

ek

O
 C

 F
is

h
e
r L

a
k
e

N
orth C

oncho R
iver

Midland

Big Spring

Odessa

Stanton

Robert Lee

Sterling City

Forsan

ND
ND
ND
4.5

ND
ND
ND
5.8

ND
ND
ND
-48

ND
ND
ND
0.6

ND
ND
ND
-4.0

-3.0
ND
ND
ND

ND
ND
-0.9
ND

-8.1
ND
ND
ND

ND
ND
ND
46.0

ND
ND
ND
-7.8

ND
ND
ND
12.8

ND
ND
ND
-3.6

ND
ND
-9.0
ND

ND
ND
ND
-12.7

ND
ND
8.7
4.6

-66.3
ND
ND
ND

ND
ND
ND
-10.1

1.8
0
0
5.4

ND
3.4
ND
0.5

-251.8
ND
ND
ND

ND
ND
-5.5
1.7

-3.5
ND
ND
-3.6

30.1
ND
ND
-4.7

ND
ND
20.2
-1.4

ND
ND
-8.7
-4.8

ND
ND
-9.2
-8.0

ND
ND
-5.4
-7.2

ND
ND
-8.3
-4.3

ND
ND
-2.4
-0.2

ND
ND
-5.7
-1.3

ND
ND
-8.3
-3.3

ND
ND
2.9
-14.0

ND
3.8
2.0
1.4

ND
7.1
9.4
-2.8

ND
2.8
0.4
-4.1

ND
-13.8
ND
-0.3

ND
ND
-11.3
-6.0

ND
ND
-10.9
-4.4

ND
ND
-15.2
-5.2

ND
1.7
0.2
-1.9

ND
1.9
1.4
-0.4

7.2
6.7
6.3
5.5

ND
1.3
-1.6
-0.2

ND
-4.9
ND
-3.2

-51.5
ND
ND
-10.5

ND
ND
-23.8
-11.8

ND
4.9
-2.5
-6.8

ND
13.9
7.7
-0.5

ND
11.0
2.7
-0.6

ND
10.7
8.6
-1.4

ND
6.1
-1.0
-1.1

ND
12.9
0.0
-3.8

3.6
-0.9
0
-2.7

5.4
4.0
3.5
1.8

ND
-0.4
-0.8
-9.2

2.9
4.8
3.0
-0.3

-0.1
7.5
0.3
1.6

ND
5.9
-3.0
-11.8

ND
-7.5
-3.7
-4.1

ND
68.2
68.5
61.8

-2.5
-3.5
0
-1.9

ND
-7.7
10.8
-5.7

-3.3
-2.1
3.9
ND

9.1
11.1
0.1
-5.6

-3.5
0.5
0.1
-0.7

18.6
12.5
2.4
0.8

10.0
8.4
0.3
-5.0

-4.9
5.5
13.3
8.4

0.1
-1.8
1.4
-0.8

ND
-22.9
-20.0
-2.4

8.2
11.3
-4.2
-0.8

-14.1
-1.2
0.2
0.1

-7.6
0.1
-2.6
-1.8

-5.5
-0.8
-0.6
0.1

1.0
-6.2
-3.0
-5.0

ND
-10.1
-10.4
-9.5

7.1
6.3
-19.6
-11.8

-14.1
-6.4
0.4
-0.7

-2.2
-3.9
-4.7
-6.3

-3.5
-5.2
-8.1
-8.0

-2.0
-6.4
-2.9
-4.3

-12.7
63.5
54.1
23.3

-21.3
-13.3
-4.7
-9.9

-13.4
-9.1
-7.9
-56.7

-32.4
-29.0
-12.7
-7.7

-10.2
-11.4
-12.3
-9.9-4.3

-13.4
-15.5
-17.7

-124.5
-93.6
-86.7
-0.3

-25.9
-24.1
-20.0
-13.4

-118.3
-81.0
-77.1
-66.4

UPTON

MIDLAND

STERLING

IRION

COKE

REAGAN

MARTIN

TOM GREEN

HOWARD
MITCHELL

0 20

Miles

�

WATER LEVEL CHANGES
1960s - 2000s

Aquifers
! OGALLALA
! EDWARDS-TRINITY (PLATEAU)
! DOCKUM
! OTHER

Figure 4-32

Average Water Level Change (feet)*

* Calculated by averaging the water level per decade per well, and taking the change in average water level per decade. 
This is intended to give a general sense of where an aquifer is experiencing long-term drawdown or recovery.
Values shown only for wells with at least three water levels measured both in the 2000s and in any other decade.

1960s to 2000s

1980s to 2000s
1970s to 2000s

1990s to 2000s

-118.3
-81.0
-77.1
-66.4

ND = No Data



!

!

!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!
!

!

!

!
!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

! !
! !

!

!
!
!

!

!

! !

!

!

!

!

!
!
!!

!

!

!

! !

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!

!!

! !

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

! !

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!!
!!
!

!

!
!

!

!
!

!

!

! !

! !

!

(

(

(

((

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(
(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(
(

(
(

(

(

(
(

(

(
(

(

(

(

(

(

(

( (
( (

(

(
(
(

(

(

( (

(

(

(

(

(
(
((

(

(

(

( (

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

((

((

( (

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

( (

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(

(
(

(

(

(

(

(

(
((
((
(

(

(
(

(

(
(

(

(

( (

( (

(

Pecos River

P
e
co

s
 R

ive
r

P
e

c
o
s
 R

iv
e
r

Pecos

Monahans

Fort Stockton

Toyah

Wink

Pyote

McCamey

Crane

Wickett

Barstow

Thorntonville

Grandfalls

Balmorhea
ND
ND
ND
9.7

ND
ND
ND
7.3

ND
ND
ND
2.6

ND
ND
ND
18.4

ND
ND
ND
-8.7

ND
ND
ND
28.1

ND
ND
ND
42.4

ND
ND
ND
22.1

ND
ND
ND
-2.0

ND
ND
ND
10.9

ND
ND
ND
-13.2

ND
ND
ND
-10.6

-25.6
0
0
0

ND
0.4
ND
1.6

ND
8.6
ND
0.7

ND
ND
-1.6
5.0

ND
ND
-7.3
1.6

ND
ND
-5.9
-1.8

ND
ND
-2.1
-4.2

ND
ND
-1.4
-3.8

ND
ND
38.5
11.6 ND

ND
-7.3
-5.6

ND
2.2
0.9
-0.8

ND
1.2
1.0
-0.8

4.2
3.1
5.2
7.6

2.2
4.7
7.4
2.5

ND
40.3
15.8
0.5

ND
-2.5
-4.2
4.3

ND
1.2
-2.0
-1.5

ND
31.5
-8.4
20.3

4.6
40.7
9.7
8.0

ND
-0.9
-2.0
-0.7

2.5
1.7
0.2
-0.1

ND
-0.3
-0.1
-0.9

33.8
3.5
0.8
-1.6

2.3
41.4
29.9
1.4

1.4
73.7
37.9
7.1

ND
-8.9
-11.2
-6.6

ND
-15.4
-7.6
-2.8

0.5
1.2
-0.3
-0.4

7.4
1.5
-4.0
-4.0

-2.9
-6.1
0.4
-1.8

-4.8
3.1
-3.9
-2.0

10.2
12.0
3.0
-5.0

30.4
45.8
17.1
1.0

30.6
38.6
24.7
3.3

-22.0
0.8
7.8
-6.1

48.5
7.3
15.1
24.5

76.5
63.5
3.5
-5.5

-0.7
0.9
-2.6
-5.8

4.3
-1.2
-4.1
-2.7

-1.1
0.3
-5.1
-7.4

-0.8
2.3
-3.9
-2.9

-4.7
-2.0
-2.9
0.1

1.5
-0.5
-0.5
-1.3

-4.9
58.5
-2.7
15.1

43.3
24.2
-3.2
-6.1

12.1
74.9
34.7
13.7

76.8
80.6
74.8
33.8

27.5
83.2
59.1
29.9

-1.5
-4.7
-4.5
-1.6

-1.3
-0.6
-1.6
-1.4

31.1
12.3
-0.6
-2.7

80.0
100.6
66.3
-8.8

-22.3
22.5
20.7
-1.5

99.6
149.9
77.4
35.1

-15.9
-29.5
21.5
24.2

-19.1
-15.1
-9.1
-4.3

-23.1
-8.9
-43.9
-2.4

-27.0
-15.0
-8.9
-5.8

-26.2
-13.9
-21.1
9.9

-22.2
-0.6
-10.6
-8.6

-20.2
-10.3
-13.6
-4.7

-8.3
-19.9
-21.9
-18.5

ND
ND
ND
-10.2

ND
ND
ND
-11.7

ND
ND
ND
-16.7

ND
ND
-5.7
-5.0

ND
ND
-10.6
-5.7

ND
-1.0
-2.5
-2.2

14.5
15.5
5.1
4.8

32.6
20.0
9.8
2.8

4.0
-0.5
1.2
-2.0

ND
-46.9
-4.4
-4.5

45.5
61.5
33.1
2.8

6.9
-2.0
-8.9
-6.1

0.3
-1.7
-0.1
-1.8

-32.2
0
-10.8
-5.6

ND
-32.0
-11.1
-5.0

57.2
33.6
15.1
-2.80.4

11.3
-4.3
-26.5

-26.1
8.7
15.5
-1.0

-2.9
-2.2
-1.7
-4.8

-46.8
-22.2
1.1
5.7

-4.0
-6.7
-6.1
-8.0

-10.0
103.5
33.8
0.3

-39.5
-42.9
-1.0
0.5

99.4
100.7
10.6
-0.9

-33.6
-54.1
52.8
15.0

-33.5
14.1
17.6
-12.8

-29.3
-35.6
-0.2
-5.7

-49.4
-70.2
-78.3
-2.3

-55.4
-26.3
-27.4
-9.3

-40.7
-28.2
-12.9
-8.9

-61.0
-29.5
-19.9
-10.5

-62.9
-60.6
-30.7
-15.4

REEVES

PECOS

WARD

CRANE

ECTORWINKLERLOVING

�

Aquifers

! PECOS VALLEY ALLUVIUM
! EDWARDS-TRINITY (PLATEAU)
! DOCKUM
! RUSTLER
! OTHER

0 20

Miles

WATER LEVEL CHANGES
1960s - 2000s

Figure 4-33

Average Water Level Change (feet)*

* Calculated by averaging the water level per decade per well, and taking the change in average water level per decade. 
This is intended to give a general sense of where an aquifer is experiencing long-term drawdown or recovery.
Values shown only for wells with at least three water levels measured both in the 2000s and in any other decade.
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